PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI-110001

No:- A-10012/38/2020-PPC

Dated: 19/11/2020

OFFICE ORDER NO: 354 /2020-PPC

In accordance with PB Secretariat office order no. 268/2020-PPC dated 09.09.2020 vide file no. A-10011/WA/2020-PPC, and his subsequent relieving from ARU DG:DD, Shri S.K.Meena, Dy. Director has reported for duty at Prasar Bharati Secretariat on 26.10.2020 (F/N).

2. Upon his joining he will report to Shri Nandan Kumar, ADG (ER/KM), PB Secretariat till further orders and will continue to draw his salary and allowances from previous office.

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(ALOK KUMAR SHARMA) DIRECTOR (Pers.)

Copy to :-

- 1. Concerned Officer
- 2. Shri Nandan Kumar, ADG (ER/KM), PB Secretariat
- 3. DG: AIR, DG:DDn, DG: NSD AIR, DG:DD News
- 4. All ADGs / DDGs at PB Secretariat
- 5. ADG(P), HQ DG: AIR/DG: DD/ All Zonal ADGs/ ADG(NABM)
- 6. DDG(A)/DDG(HR)/Director(HR),DG:AIR.
- 7. DDG(A)/DDG(HR)/DDG(E-HR), DG:DD
- 8. DDG(Tech), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
- 9. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- 10.Office Orders Folder.

Copy to :-

- 1. SO to CEO
- 2. PS to M(F)
- 3. O/o CVO PB Doordarshan Bhawan